LDLKM

опп РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04))MB No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MILTON RANDALL GOODWIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: <u>HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): November 7, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City:MAHWAH
Government Interest Assignment	State:NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07430
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/268,087 	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Kevin M. Kocun LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip;07090	-
Phone Number: (908) 518-6383	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: kkocun@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number12-1095 Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun
9. Signature:	
Signature	
Kevin M. Kocun - 54.230 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

634147

PATENT REEL: 017287 FRAME: 0336

	<u></u>
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-558
Whereas, I, Milton Randall Goodwin	
50 Bellegarde Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72223	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	d useful Improvements in
TIBIAL AUGMENTATION GUIDE	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was filed on <u>November</u> 7, 2005
Application Number <u>11/268,087</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	ent was executed by me on ,
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430	
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	;ame;
claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of P. requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulti the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execu reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said i assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or it respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testif	ng therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of y legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby ite and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, improvements and all assignments thereof to said ts representatives all facts known to the undersigned
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in ed, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid leed the filing date and application number to said by Coma Expin
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid leed the filing date and application number to said
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid leed the filing date and application number to said by Coma Expin
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known. $\frac{11/07/3005}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{Arkansas}{Phuski}$) SS: County of $\frac{Phuski}{(Date)}$	iy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid leed the filing date and application number to said by Coma Expin
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known. $\frac{11/07/3005}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{Arkansas}{Pnluski}$) SS:	in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Signature) (Signature
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known. $\frac{11/07/3005}{(Date)}$ State of <u>Arkansus</u>) SS: County of <u>Pulusk</u> ; On this <u>4^{+th}</u> day of <u>Nov</u> , <u>2005</u> befor <u>Randall Goodwin</u> , to me personally known as the individe acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her forth.	in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Signature) (Signature
and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known. $\frac{11/07/3005}{(Date)}$ State of <u>Arkansas</u>) SS: County of <u>Puluski</u>) On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>Nov.</u> , <u>2005</u> befor <u>Randall Goodwin</u> , to me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her	in any interferences or other legal proceedings in red, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent es incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Signature) (Signature